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                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                        2024 CVR/ORO Race Series #9
                                Berlin, VT
                              August 15, 2024

Place Div/Tot  Name                  Age S City            St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===================== === = =============== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1   1/2    AVERY SMART            19 M MONTPELIER      VT         26:29  5:18 
    2   1/8    Kai Hillier            20 M Hinesburg       VT NO      26:50  5:22 
    3   1/8    George Aitken          30 M Waterbury Cente VT YES     29:36  5:56 
    4   1/9    MAXFIELD ENGLISH       48 M WOLCOTT         VT CVR     29:37  5:56 
    5   2/8    Andy Frakes            31 M Marshfield      VT YES     30:01  6:01 
    6   1/9    MICHAEL MCGRANE        54 M NORTHFIELD      VT CVR     30:28  6:06 
    7   3/8    SETH JACKSON           34 M BERLIN          VT CVR     30:36  6:08 
    8   2/9    JEREMY HUCKINS         41 M WATERBURY CTR   VT         31:37  6:20 
    9   2/8    Luke Miller            29 M Montpelier      VT YES     32:28  6:30 
   10   3/8    Kirby Gordon           26 M Montpelier      VT NO      32:49  6:34 
   11   3/9    STEPHEN BROWN          40 M MONTPELIER      VT CVR     34:01  6:48 
   12   1/3    Shams Ferver           21 F Barre           VT YES     34:01  6:49 
   13   2/2    Salvador Doyle         13 M Montpelier      VT YES     34:25  6:53 
   14   1/10   Tony Bates             65 M Salisbury       VT NO      34:36  6:56 
   15   4/8    CHARLIE WATT           31 M NORTHFIELD      VT CVR     34:59  7:00 
   16   2/9    Sean Sheehan           50 M Montpelier      VT YES     35:02  7:01 
   17   4/9    Adam French            45 M Berlin          VT         35:18  7:04 
   18   5/8    Peter Maurais          36 M Barre           VT YES     35:33  7:07 
   19   2/10   Curt Weeber            62 M Winooski        VT NO      36:38  7:20 
   20   3/9    Scott Nichols          58 M EsseX           VT NO      36:47  7:22 
   21   2/3    Addie Hedges           22 F Montpelier      VT YES     37:37  7:32 
   22   6/8    Eric Spencer           34 M Montpelier      VT NO      37:48  7:34 
   23   1/4    Katie Hulbert          32 F Barre           VT YES     38:06  7:38 
   24   4/9    Daniel Scheidt         52 M Burlington      VT NO      38:29  7:42 
   25   3/10   Cris Cote              61 M Essex Junction  VT YES     38:34  7:43 
   26   1/2    Anne Treadwell         56 F Montpelier      VT YES     38:44  7:45 
   27   4/8    JORDAN LUMSDEN         28 M BARRE           VT         39:43  7:57 
   28   7/8    RANDY LAPRADE          32 M BARRE           VT         39:47  7:58 
   29   1/4    Keith Boniface         70 M Northfield      VT NO      40:14  8:03 
   30   4/10   MACK GARDNER-MORSE     63 M CALAIS          VT CVR     40:22  8:05 
   31   5/8    Justin MaGill          22 M Moretown        VT NO      41:01  8:13 
   32   6/8    PAUL BEAN              25 M NORTHFIELD      VT         41:14  8:15 
   33   5/9    PER TONN               43 M                            41:15  8:15 
   34   1/8    JOHANNA TONN-STRAAVAL  41 F                            41:52  8:23 
   35   1/2    Donna Smyers           66 F Adamant         VT YES     42:01  8:25 
   36   5/9    Ronald Cleveland       55 M South Burlingto VT NO      42:11  8:27 
   37   6/9    Joseph Merrill         58 M Montpelier      VT YES     42:33  8:31 
   38   2/4    Kathryn Keener         36 F Lodi            WI YES     42:45  8:33 
   39   7/9    Michael Gilman         57 M Burlington      VT NO      43:26  8:42 
   40   6/9    Mark Seltzer           45 M Montpelier      VT YES     43:36  8:44 
   41   2/2    DOT MARTIN             63 F MONTPELIER      VT CVR     43:53  8:47 
   42   8/8    Michael Jakob          34 M Barre           VT NO      43:57  8:48 
   43   3/4    Meghan Nunes           39 F Montpelier      VT NO      44:01  8:49 
   44   8/9    VINCENT LAIGSA         55 M WINOOKSI        VT         44:17  8:52 
   45   3/3    Isabel Taylor          26 F Montpelier      VT NO      44:34  8:55 
   46   7/8    Samuel Smith           29 M South Burlingto VT NO      44:45  8:57 
   47   1/1    Sarah Knutson          62 X Plainfield      VT YES     45:04  9:01 
   48   2/8    Anna Reinold           42 F Barre           VT YES     45:31  9:07 
   49   7/9    Daniel Keeney          40 M Calais          VT NO      45:46  9:10 
   50   5/10   BOB MONETTE            61 M JERICHO         VT         46:20  9:16 

   51   8/8    SIMON ANGUISH          29 M BERLIN          VT         47:18  9:28 
   52   2/4    John Hackney           79 M Montpelier      VT YES     47:39  9:32 
   53   6/10   Manuel Sainz           68 M Marshfield      VT YES     48:09  9:38 
   54   4/4    Adriene Katz           39 F Williston       VT NO      48:11  9:39 
   55   3/8    Angela Shea            46 F Montpelier      VT YES     48:51  9:47 
   56   4/8    Heather Tomlins        44 F Montpelier      VT YES     49:07  9:50 
   57   9/9    Steven Read            59 M Piermont        NH NO      49:29  9:54 
   58   7/10   DOUG MADDOX            60 M MONTPELIER      VT         49:31  9:55 
   59   8/10   Darrel Lasell          66 M Williamstown    VT YES     50:03 10:01 
   60   3/4    JOHN MARTIN            72 M                 VT CVR     50:05 10:01 
   61   8/9    Nicholas Becker        47 M East Montpelier VT NO      51:04 10:13 
   62   9/10   Michael Gordon         67 M Essex Junction  VT NO      51:11 10:15 
   63   1/1    Bob Murphy             84 M Barre           VT YES     54:03 10:49 



   64   5/8    Jaime Gadwah           47 F Waterford       VT YES     57:08 11:26 
   65  10/10   James Rohr             63 M Barre           VT YES   1:02:52 12:35 
   66   6/8    Blaise Laing Smith     40 F West Berlin     VT YES   1:04:12 12:51 
   67   7/8    Dyana Fletcher         40 F Tunbridge       VT NO    1:04:14 12:51 
   68   9/9    Joshua Harless         47 M Graniteville    VT NO    1:05:44 13:09 
   69   2/2    Amy Choquette          50 F Barre           VT NO    1:05:45 13:09 
   70   8/8    Adrian Wade-Keeney     40 F Calais          VT NO    1:07:50 13:34 
   71   4/4    Bob Howe               77 M Barre           VT YES   1:07:58 13:36 

                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                        2024 CVR/ORO Race Series #9
                                Berlin, VT
                              August 15, 2024

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
Record 31:10 by Rena Schwartz in 2017
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    12 Shams Ferver           21 Barre              VT YES     34:01  6:49 
    2    21 Addie Hedges           22 Montpelier         VT YES     37:37  7:32 
    3    45 Isabel Taylor          26 Montpelier         VT NO      44:34  8:55 
Record 31:35 by Lori Crotts in 2016
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    23 Katie Hulbert          32 Barre              VT YES     38:06  7:38 
    2    38 Kathryn Keener         36 Lodi               WI YES     42:45  8:33 
    3    43 Meghan Nunes           39 Montpelier         VT NO      44:01  8:49 
    4    54 Adriene Katz           39 Williston          VT NO      48:11  9:39 
Record 33:16 by Meg Valentine in 2017
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    34 JOHANNA TONN-STRAAVAL  41                               41:52  8:23 
    2    48 Anna Reinold           42 Barre              VT YES     45:31  9:07 
    3    55 Angela Shea            46 Montpelier         VT YES     48:51  9:47 
    4    56 Heather Tomlins        44 Montpelier         VT YES     49:07  9:50 
    5    64 Jaime Gadwah           47 Waterford          VT YES     57:08 11:26 
    6    66 Blaise Laing Smith     40 West Berlin        VT YES   1:04:12 12:51 
    7    67 Dyana Fletcher         40 Tunbridge          VT NO    1:04:14 12:51 
    8    70 Adrian Wade-Keeney     40 Calais             VT NO    1:07:50 13:34 
Record 33:49 by Dot Martin in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    26 Anne Treadwell         56 Montpelier         VT YES     38:44  7:45 
    2    69 Amy Choquette          50 Barre              VT NO    1:05:45 13:09 
Record 34:01 by Sue Hackney in 2008
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    35 Donna Smyers           66 Adamant            VT YES     42:01  8:25 
    2    41 DOT MARTIN             63 MONTPELIER         VT CVR     43:53  8:47 
Record 36:31 by Sue Hackney in 2018
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
Record 46:54 by Dot Helling in 2021
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     1 AVERY SMART            19 MONTPELIER         VT         26:29  5:18 
New record.  Old record 26:37 by Daniel Grosvenor in 2014



    2    13 Salvador Doyle         13 Montpelier         VT YES     34:25  6:53 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     2 Kai Hillier            20 Hinesburg          VT NO      26:50  5:22 
New record.  Old record 26:56 by Matt Cheney in 2015
    2     9 Luke Miller            29 Montpelier         VT YES     32:28  6:30 
    3    10 Kirby Gordon           26 Montpelier         VT NO      32:49  6:34 
    4    27 JORDAN LUMSDEN         28 BARRE              VT         39:43  7:57 
    5    31 Justin MaGill          22 Moretown           VT NO      41:01  8:13 
    6    32 PAUL BEAN              25 NORTHFIELD         VT         41:14  8:15 
    7    46 Samuel Smith           29 South Burlington   VT NO      44:45  8:57 
    8    51 SIMON ANGUISH          29 BERLIN             VT         47:18  9:28 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     3 George Aitken          30 Waterbury Center   VT YES     29:36  5:56 
    2     5 Andy Frakes            31 Marshfield         VT YES     30:01  6:01 
    3     7 SETH JACKSON           34 BERLIN             VT CVR     30:36  6:08 
    4    15 CHARLIE WATT           31 NORTHFIELD         VT CVR     34:59  7:00 
    5    18 Peter Maurais          36 Barre              VT YES     35:33  7:07 
    6    22 Eric Spencer           34 Montpelier         VT NO      37:48  7:34 
    7    28 RANDY LAPRADE          32 BARRE              VT         39:47  7:58 
    8    42 Michael Jakob          34 Barre              VT NO      43:57  8:48 
Record 27:55 by Neal Graves in 2021
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     4 MAXFIELD ENGLISH       48 WOLCOTT            VT CVR     29:37  5:56 
    2     8 JEREMY HUCKINS         41 WATERBURY CTR      VT         31:37  6:20 
    3    11 STEPHEN BROWN          40 MONTPELIER         VT CVR     34:01  6:48 
    4    17 Adam French            45 Berlin             VT         35:18  7:04 
    5    33 PER TONN               43                               41:15  8:15 
    6    40 Mark Seltzer           45 Montpelier         VT YES     43:36  8:44 
    7    49 Daniel Keeney          40 Calais             VT NO      45:46  9:10 
    8    61 Nicholas Becker        47 East Montpelier    VT NO      51:04 10:13 
    9    68 Joshua Harless         47 Graniteville       VT NO    1:05:44 13:09 
Record 27:17 by Eric Morse in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     6 MICHAEL MCGRANE        54 NORTHFIELD         VT CVR     30:28  6:06 
    2    16 Sean Sheehan           50 Montpelier         VT YES     35:02  7:01 
    3    20 Scott Nichols          58 EsseX              VT NO      36:47  7:22 
    4    24 Daniel Scheidt         52 Burlington         VT NO      38:29  7:42 
    5    36 Ronald Cleveland       55 South Burlington   VT NO      42:11  8:27 
    6    37 Joseph Merrill         58 Montpelier         VT YES     42:33  8:31 
    7    39 Michael Gilman         57 Burlington         VT NO      43:26  8:42 
    8    44 VINCENT LAIGSA         55 WINOOKSI           VT         44:17  8:52 
    9    57 Steven Read            59 Piermont           NH NO      49:29  9:54 
Record 28:50 by Jim Paige in 2012
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    14 Tony Bates             65 Salisbury          VT NO      34:36  6:56 
    2    19 Curt Weeber            62 Winooski           VT NO      36:38  7:20 
    3    25 Cris Cote              61 Essex Junction     VT YES     38:34  7:43 
    4    30 MACK GARDNER-MORSE     63 CALAIS             VT CVR     40:22  8:05 
    5    50 BOB MONETTE            61 JERICHO            VT         46:20  9:16 
    6    53 Manuel Sainz           68 Marshfield         VT YES     48:09  9:38 
    7    58 DOUG MADDOX            60 MONTPELIER         VT         49:31  9:55 
    8    59 Darrel Lasell          66 Williamstown       VT YES     50:03 10:01 
    9    62 Michael Gordon         67 Essex Junction     VT NO      51:11 10:15 
   10    65 James Rohr             63 Barre              VT YES   1:02:52 12:35 
Record 32:30 by Ed McSweeney in 2010

                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 



    1    29 Keith Boniface         70 Northfield         VT NO      40:14  8:03 
    2    52 John Hackney           79 Montpelier         VT YES     47:39  9:32 
    3    60 JOHN MARTIN            72                    VT CVR     50:05 10:01 
    4    71 Bob Howe               77 Barre              VT YES   1:07:58 13:36 
Record 38:21 by Peter Davis in 2017
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    63 Bob Murphy             84 Barre              VT YES     54:03 10:49 
Record 53:49 by Bob Murphy in 2021
                        NONBINARY AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
                       NONBINARY AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
                       NONBINARY AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
                       NONBINARY AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
                       NONBINARY AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
                       NONBINARY AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    47 Sarah Knutson          62 Plainfield         VT YES     45:04  9:01 
                       NONBINARY AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
                       NONBINARY AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 


